## National American Woman Suffrage Association

Member National Council of Women

Honorary President, SUSAN B. ANTHONY, 17 Madison Street, Rochester, N. Y.

President, CARRIE CHAPMAN CATT, 160 Bay 31st St., Bensonhurst, N. Y. Vice-President-at-Large, REV. ANNA H. SHAW, 7443 Devon Street, Mt. Airy, Philadelphia, Pa. Corresponding Secretary, KATE M. GORDON, 1800 Prytania Street, New Orleans, La. Recording Secretary, ALICE STONE BLACKWELL, 3 Park Street, Boston, Mass. Treasurer, HARRIET TAYLOR UPTON, Warren, Ohio. Auditors \ LAURA CLAY, Lexington, Ky. \ MARY J. COGGESHALL, 554 Seventh Street, Des Moines, Iowa.

WARREN, OHIO.

NATIONAL PRESS COMMITTEE, ELNORA BABCOCK, DUNKIRK, N. Y. OFFICE OF HONORARY PRESIDENT, 17 MADISON ST., ROCHESTER, N. Y.

May 25, 1903.

Hrs. Dr. Augusta Stow Gullen,

463 Spadina Ave., Toronto, Canada.

My Dear Augusta,-

I received the paper of the death of your dear mother on the last day of April. How well I remember her way back at Dr. Loziers in 1867 and 1868! Nothing I can say hits the case. Your mother was a pioneer in every sense of the word, and I liked her for her very self. I little thought when I saw you at New Orleans that you would be called to bear this sorrowso soon, but we all have to go sooner or later, and with myself, the time must come ere long; though I am very well and working hard to get Vol. IV located among its fellows. I send you by same mail a copy of the book. I think either you or your mother had a set of the History. If you haven't, write me and tell me so and I will furnish you with a set instanter.

Affectionately yours,

Jusan 3. Anthony